

Owner: City of Foley
 Project: Foley Streets and Drainage - 2021
 Date: 1/10/2022
 100% Estimate



CONSTRUCTION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C	REMOVE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	6,276	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,380.00
206-C1	REMOVAL OF CONC SIDEWALK	SY	480	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00
206-D	REMOVAL CHAINLINK FENCE (INCL POST)	LF	460	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00
206-D1	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER	LF	823	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,938.00
206-E	REMOVAL OF INLET TOP	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY (TBM)	1,435	\$ 18.00	\$ 25,830.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY (TBM)	562	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,364.00
212-A	MACHINE GRADED SHOULDERS	STA	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" Thick	SY	5,600	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,000.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	29,400	\$ 1.75	\$ 51,450.00
429-A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 135 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	336	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,920.00
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	2,685	\$ 94.00	\$ 252,390.00
429-A3	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	542	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,780.00
424-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVEL/BINDER LAYER, 100 TO 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	160	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00
450-A	REINFORCED CONC. PAVEMENT	CY	28	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
608-A	GEOGRID (TENSAR TX-160)	SY	1,650	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,850.00
614-B	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, 6"	SY	46	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	288	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,552.00
618-A1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK W/ 6" TURN DOWN	SY	183	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,895.00
618-A2	SAWCUT AND SEAL JOINTING ON EXISTING SIDEWALK	LF	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
618-D	HANDICAP RAMPS, TYPE C	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
618-E	TRUNCATED DOMES	EA	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
621-C	INLET, PARTIAL (TOP - MODIFY to CURB TYPE)	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
621-C1	INLET, TYPE TRENCH	LF	26	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE N	LF	85	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00
623-B1	CONCRETE CURB TYPE RIBBON	LF	230	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00

623-C	CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER	LF	797	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,940.00
627-D	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS	EA	76	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,560.00
634-A	CHAINLINK FENCE, 10' HIGH; BLACK VINYL COATED; INCL POST and GATE	LF	476	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,940.00
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER RESET	EA	18	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
645-R	MANHOLE CASTING REPLACEMENT	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	300	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
654-a	SOLID SODDING	SY	1,800	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,700.00
641-S	VALVE BOX RESET	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
652-A	SEEDING/MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
665-J	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	LF	300	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00
701-A	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW/WHITE	MI	1.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,550.00
701-A1	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE FOR PARKING SPACES	LF	3,410.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,262.50
701-A2	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 1H, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, WHITE FOR BASKETBALL COURT (2"-4")	LF	1,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00
701-E1	SOLID/BROKEN TEMPORARY STRIPING (ALL)	MI	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CL2, TYPE A (ALL COLORS)	SF	1,456	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,464.00
703-A1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CL2, TYPE A (BLUE HC/LINES)	EA	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (RED/WHITE/YELLOW)	EA	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (BLUE)	EA	25	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME, ALL SITES	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
999-A	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
				SUB TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 817,085.50

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
999-B	BASKETBALL COURT PAINTING	SF	14,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 50,400.00
				ADDITIVE No 1 SUB TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 50,400.00
				TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 867,485.50

This is FINAL Cost Estimate for this project based on the 100% Submittal

